

The City of Grand Prairie Housing and Neighborhood Services will open a waiting list for its Housing Choice Voucher Program on May 1, 2023, at 8:00 am (central time) to May 2, 2023, at 8:00 am (central time) or the first (1st) 10,000 applicants.

The program uses money from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development to help residents rent privately owned, safe and sanitary housing. Families in the program pay a portion of rent, and the program pays the rest.

Applications, available at waitlistcheck.com/tx673, must be submitted online only. Public computers are available for use at Housing and Neighborhood Services, 210 W. Main St., Grand Prairie, TX 75050, from 8:00am (central time) – 11:00am (central time) and 1:00pm (central time) - 3:00pm (central time) Monday and Tuesday.

Other locations with public computers include the Grand Prairie Main Library, 901 Conover St. Grand Prairie, TX; Warmack Branch Library, 760 Bardin Road., Grand Prairie, TX; and Tony Shotwell Life Center, 2750 Graham St., Grand Prairie, TX.

For more information, call 972-237-8176

Housing and Neighborhood Services, Executive Director

Esther Coleman